
Shawnee State (16-8) -vs- Indiana Southeast (18-9)
3/21/2026 at New Albany, Ind.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Weston Harvey (2-4)
Loss: Owen Elsey (3-2)
HBP: Ethan Campbell
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 390   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shawnee State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0
Indiana Southeast 0 0 0 1 4 0 X 5 9 1

Shawnee State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Amis rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Brady Sauer rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Larry Drake ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Diego Mendoza dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Byson Arthur lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
Wyatt Haupt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jace Parnin 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nolan Austin 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kyle Mokas pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Gillispie c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Gaspar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Reid ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Austin Elkins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eli Jones cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Owen Elsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Wireman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Ollier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 6 1 1 5 5

DP: 1

Indiana Southeast 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gabe Yonto rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Kevin Moore 2b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Trevor Goodwin 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Bryson Arnette 3b 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Coulter Hamilton ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Nick Johnson dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Alex Schuler pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
Chance Bentley c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Kannon Stull pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kasen Parks cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Joel Johnson lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Weston Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Cornell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kemper Whisman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Skidmore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 9 4 4 6 7

2B: Bryson Arnette (1); Chance Bentley (1)
3B: Gabe Yonto (1)
SF: Kasen Parks (1)
SB: Kevin Moore (1); Kasen Parks (1)
HBP: Kasen Parks (1)
E: Trevor Goodwin (1)
DP: 2

Shawnee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Elsey (L, 3-2) 3.1 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 1 45
Carson Wireman 1.0 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 25
Ethan Campbell 1.1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 5 10 1 2 36
Trevor Ollier 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 9 5 5 4 6 1 0 1 1 24 30 7 3 110

Indiana Southeast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Weston Harvey (W, 2-4) 5.0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 16 16 7 3 56
Matt Cornell 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Kemper Whisman 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 16
Jack Skidmore 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 28
Totals 6 1 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 26 27 10 4 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 1st SHA IND
Jack Amis flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Larry Drake flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Diego Mendoza flied out to cf (2-2 BSFB). 0 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 1st SHA IND
Gabe Yonto flied out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Kevin Moore flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Trevor Goodwin struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 0

Shawnee State - Top of 2nd SHA IND
Byson Arthur struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 0
Wyatt Haupt reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Wyatt Haupt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jace Parnin popped into double play 2b (1-2 KFB); Wyatt Haupt out on the play. 0 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 2nd SHA IND
Bryson Arnette singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Coulter Hamilton lined into double play 2b (0-0); Bryson Arnette out on the play. 0 0
Nick Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Shawnee State - Top of 3rd SHA IND
Nolan Austin grounded out to 2b (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Kyle Gillispie flied out to cf (1-2 KKFFB). 0 0
Eli Jones struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 3rd SHA IND
Chance Bentley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Kasen Parks flied out to rf (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Joel Johnson struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0

Shawnee State - Top of 4th SHA IND
Jack Amis singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Larry Drake grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jack Amis out on the play. 0 0
Diego Mendoza struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 4th SHA IND
Gabe Yonto singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kevin Moore singled to right field (0-0); Gabe Yonto advanced to second. 0 0
Trevor Goodwin struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBFK). 0 0
Carson Wireman to p for Owen Elsey. 0 0
Bryson Arnette doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Kevin Moore advanced to third, out at home lf to c;
Gabe Yonto scored. 0 1
Coulter Hamilton struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Shawnee State - Top of 5th SHA IND
Byson Arthur flied out to cf (2-2 BBFF). 0 1
Wyatt Haupt popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Jace Parnin singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 1



Nolan Austin reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Jace Parnin out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 5th SHA IND
Nick Johnson singled to right field (3-2 BBFFBF). 0 1
Alex Schuler pinch ran for Nick Johnson. 0 1
Chance Bentley doubled to left center (2-1 SBB); Alex Schuler advanced to third. 0 1
Kannon Stull pinch ran for Chance Bentley. 0 1
Kannon Stull advanced to third; Alex Schuler scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
Kasen Parks flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBSBF); Kannon Stull scored. 0 3
Joel Johnson singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 3
Gabe Yonto tripled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Joel Johnson scored. 0 4
Ethan Campbell to p for Carson Wireman. 0 4
Kevin Moore singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Gabe Yonto scored. 0 5
Kevin Moore stole second. 0 5
Trevor Goodwin popped up to ss (2-2 SBSB). 0 5
Bryson Arnette was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Coulter Hamilton walked (3-1 BKBBB); Bryson Arnette advanced to second; Kevin Moore advanced to third. 0 5
Alex Schuler reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Coulter Hamilton advanced to second; Bryson Arnette out
at third 3b unassisted. 0 5

Shawnee State - Top of 6th SHA IND
Nick Johnson to dh for Alex Schuler. 0 5
Chance Bentley to c for Kannon Stull. 0 5
Matt Cornell to p for Weston Harvey. 0 5
Zach Gaspar pinch hit for Kyle Gillispie. 0 5
Zach Gaspar flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5
Eli Jones singled to left field (3-2 KKBBB). 0 5
Jack Amis singled to right field (0-2 SK); Eli Jones advanced to third. 0 5
Kemper Whisman to p for Matt Cornell. 0 5
Larry Drake walked (3-2 KBBKBFB); Jack Amis advanced to second. 0 5
Diego Mendoza fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 5
Byson Arthur struck out looking (3-2 BFBBKK). 0 5

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 6th SHA IND
Kyle Gillispie to c for Zach Gaspar. 0 5
Brady Sauer to rf for Jack Amis. 0 5
Chance Bentley struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 5
Kasen Parks hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 5
Joel Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK); Kasen Parks advanced to second. 0 5
Kasen Parks stole third. 0 5
Gabe Yonto walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
Kevin Moore walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gabe Yonto advanced to second. 0 5
Trevor Ollier to p for Ethan Campbell. 0 5
Trevor Goodwin flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 0 5

Shawnee State - Top of 7th SHA IND
Jack Skidmore to p for Kemper Whisman. 0 5
Wyatt Haupt lined out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Jace Parnin struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 5
Nolan Austin singled to right field (2-2 BKKFFFFB). 0 5
Mason Reid pinch hit for Kyle Gillispie. 0 5
Kyle Mokas pinch ran for Nolan Austin. 0 5
Kyle Mokas advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
Mason Reid singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Kyle Mokas scored. 1 5
Austin Elkins pinch ran for Mason Reid. 1 5
Eli Jones grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBKB). 1 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 7th SHA IND


